o SCOHS Frofile

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES S a‘xm lraz an
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528_ 50 ¢, +A Side o

Mchzf/a Pari R4,

Lab Number: 01-05-00333
Submission Date:  1/12/05

2idNumber:  050-718-050112
llection Date: 1/12/05

Mection Time: 1:02:00 PM

Mected By:  PETRYSHIN 2::g:: !rz;e: f\r";;%f;_l_
”
ureet MPR-1, screened [50-55], Melville Park Rd., Melville I | ‘ T
JOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2 . ' IR S .
3#  Analyte Resut  DB#  Analyte Result  DB#  Analyte Result
1615  Chlorodifluororethane <05 : Total Chiorotoluene <05 b
Y436  Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.5 pebl CO302 Bromodichioromethane <0.5 pre| CO415 1,3,5—Tn‘methyl6enzene <05 ppb
612  Chloroethane <05 Prb) CO406 2,3-Dichloropropene <05 rety CO418 1,2 4-Trimethylbenzene <05 ppb
1611 Bromomethane <05 pebl CD407  cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.5 rpHl C0415 m,p-Dichlorobenzene <0.5 ppb
1610  Chloromethane <05 ol CO408 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene  <0.5  peb| C0412  1,2-Dichlorabenzene (o) <05 ppb
1439 Trichlorofluoromethane <0.5 ) pebl  CO322  1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.5 rFey C0432 p-Diethylbenzene - <0.5  Frhf
1306  Vinyl chloride <0.5 ppbl CO405 .- 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.5  ppb| 0435 1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <Q0.5 e .
1305  Methylene chloride <0.5 peo| CO295 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.5 PPY (:0437 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <05 ppbl
C0433  .1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.5 Fpb| CO438 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <05 e
C0450- {:2,2-Dichloropropane - -«0.5 eb COBOO0 Ethenylbenzene (Sl};rene) <05 b
1300 Chlorofarmn E <0.5 ey C0451  1,3-Dichloropropane . <0.5 ".prbl COBO? - Isopropylbenzene ) <05 peb
1324 1,2-Dichloroethane - <0.5 P CO283 - Bromochloromethane <0.5...:r| CO602 ~'n-Propylbenzene <05 pab
CO0850°  tert-Butyi-Ethyl-Ether - <0.57.-pPbl COB03 " tert'Butylbenzene <0.5. r;pb
1304 Carbon tetrachloride <05 peb| COB51 tert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether -<(0.5.-.7 rPb| CO604 . sec-Butyibenzene <05 ppb
1294  1-Bromo-2-chlorcethane <0.5 Pl C0250 Benzene <0.5 ret| COB05 p-lsopropyltoluene <05 ppy
1405 1,2-Dichlorop.ropane < '0.5 Ppbl C0251 Toluene <0.5 et COB06 n-Butylbenzene <05 peb
i G C0258 Chiorobenzene <0.5 ol COB07 Hexachlorobutadiene <05 b
1303 Chlorodibromomethane <05 eyl G0259 Ethylbenzene <05 rH CO0614  MethyHeriary-butyl-ether <05  peb
420  2-Bromo-1-chloropropane <05 Pl C0254 o-Xylene | <05 PPt} CO701  Naphthalene <05 Prb
1301  Bromoform <05 ey CO252 m-Xylene <05 reb{ COO59  1,4-Dichlorobutane <05 prh
C0253 p-Xylene <05 eb
C0255  Total Xylene <05  Prh
320 Freon 113 <0.5 peol C0266 2-Chlorotoluene <05 ppb
292  Dibromomethane <0.5 bl CO0267 '3-Chlorotoluene <05 rebl EHELO MEK) e
613  1,1-Dichloropropene <0.5 el CO268 4-Chlorotoluene <05 b COB21  Tetrahydrofuran <20, FEpb
465 Methyl isothiocyanate <2, prbl  C0453  Diethyl ether - <05 el CO466  Allyl chioride <05 P
455  Carbon disulfide <0.5 pebf CO456  Acrylonitrile <0.5 el CO467 Methacrylopitrile <05 P
458  Methylmethacrylate <0.5 pebl C0468 Ethylmethacrylate <05 pPY| CO460 d-Limonen E @ E H W E
421  n-Propane <2 PPl B5 Components
mments:

Hazardous Wast
] Remedlat
Analyst(s): T NYSDEC Reg ‘on

Report Date: 1/18/05




X

eld Number:

sllection Date: 112105
sllection Time:  12:35:00 PM

Jllected By:

PETRYSHIN

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

070-718-050112

wree: MPR-1, screened [60-65], Melville Park Rd., Melviile
OLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

3#

615
1436
812
811
810

J300

1324

1304

1294

1405

1303

1420

Analyte
Chloredifluoromethane
Dichlorodifluoromethane
Chlorcethane
Bromomethan.e

Chloromethane

Trichlorofluoromethane

Chleroform

1,2-Dichloroethane .

Carbon tetrachloride
1-Bromo-2-chloroethane

1,2-Dichloropropane

Chilorodibromomethane.

2-Bromo-1-chloropropane

Bromoform

Freon 113

1320

292  Dibromomethane
613  1,1-Dichloropropene
465  Methyl isothiocyanate
455  Carbon disulfide

458  Methyimethacrylate
421 n—i’rcpane

mments!

Result
<05

<05

ppt| BEEETEE

ppb

ppb

C0322

C0409
CD255
C0433
£0450
C0451

Co230

B:.~COB50
Co851.

0250
Coz51

C0258

C0259

co252

C0253
C0255
CD266
co2a7
Cc0268
C0453
C0456

0469

_Ethylbenzene

Angiyte Result
Brorodichloromethane <0.5 ppb
2,3-Dichloropropene <05 ppb
cis-1,3-Dichloropropane <05 e
frans-1,3-Dichloropropene  <0.5 ppb
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.5 pob
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.5  pph
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ~ <0.5 peb
1.2,3-Trichloropropane <05 ppb
2,2-Dichloropropane . »<0.5. peb
1.3-Dich!o_ropropeine “ < Q.5 ppb
Bromechloromethane - .« 0.5 ppy
ten-Butyl-Ethyl-Ether” * '<0.5° Fpb
teﬂ-AmykMethyI-Etﬁer - <05 ppb
Benzene <05 Feb
Toluene <05 Fpb
Chilcrobenzena <0.5 Ppbl
<05 pRd

m-Xylene
p-Xylene

Total Xylene
2-Chlorotoluene
3-Chlorotoluene
4-Chloratoluene
Diethyl ether
Acrylonitrile

Ethylmethacrylate

85 Components

L

<05 ey GCOO59
<0.5
NA FPbl  COOSE
<05 rre| CO0257
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5 pebl CO488
<05 epb| CO467
<0.5 pPb| CO460
Analyst{s): Ly S

Report Date: 1/18/05

PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

Lab Number:  01-05-00332
Submission Date:  1/12/05

Sample ID: MAQD332

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Analyte Result
Total Chlorotoluene <05

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <05
1,2,4-Trimethylbanzene <05
m,p-Dichlorobenzene <05
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o) <05
p-Diethylbenzene <05
1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <.0.5
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.5
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.5

Ethenylbenzene (Styrene): < 0.5

Isopropylbenzene - L' <5
n-Propylbenzene R ¢ X
tett-Butylbenzene -~ * » <05
sec-Butylbenzene <05
p-lsopropyitoluene <05
n-Butylbenzene <05
Hexachlorobutadiene <0.5

Methyl-tertiary-butyl-ether < 0.5

Naphthalene <0.5

1,4-Dichlorobutane <05

Dimethyldisulfide <05

Bromeobenzene <0.5

Aliyl chloride <0.5
Methacrylonitrile <0.5
d-Limonene <05

ppb
PPb|
ppb!
ppb;
ppb
[y
-Ppb
FPb
PPb
.ppb
. Fpb
prb
Ppb
£ PPby
£Rb
PRbl
ppb

ppb

-



feld Number:
sollection Date:
sollection Time:
sollected By:

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

080-718-050112
1/12/05

12:01:00 PM
PETRYSHIN

iourea: MPR-1, screened [70-75], Melville Park Rd., Melville
/OLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

B
0815

0300

0324- - 1,2-Dichloroethane

Analyte Result
_ Chilorodiflucromethane <05
Dichlorodifluoromethane <05
Chloroethane <05
Bromomethane <05
Chiloromethane <05
Trichlorofluoromethane <05

Ppby

ppb)

ppb

ppb)

Chloroform - -

Carbon tetrachloride <10.5.
1-Bromo-2-chlorcethane <0.5
1,2-Dichloropropane <05

Chlorodibromomethane <05
2-Bromo-1-chloropropane <0.5
Bromoform <05

3320 Freon 113 <05
J292  Dibromomethane <05
3513 1,1-Dichloropropene <05
1465  Methyl isothiocyanate <2,
}455  Carban disuifide <0.5
1458  Methyimethacryiate <0.5
421  n-Propane <2,
mments:

PRYY

DB#

Analyte

C0302 Bromodichloromethane
C0406  2,3-Dichloropropene
C0407  cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
C0408  trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
C0322  1,1,2-Trichloroethane

1.1.1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane

. 2,2-Dichioropropane
1,3-Dichloroptopane

Bromochloromethane

CO0650. tert:Butyl-Ethyl-Ether
C0851  tert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether
C0250 Benzene

C0251 +oluene

Chlorobenzene

Ethylbenzene

C0253

C0254 o-Xylene

C0252 m-Xylene
p-Xylene
Total Xylene

C0268  2-Chlorotoluene
C0267  3-Chlorotoluena
C0288  4-Chlorotoluena
C0453  Diethyl ether
C0456  Acrylonitrile
C0469  Ethylmethacrylate
85 Components

<0.5
<0.5
<D5
<05
<0.5

<05

<05

<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<0.5
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05

<05

Analyst(s);

ppb].

ppb
pRb
pRb

* ppb)

" peb|. -

PPb
Peb
PPb)
PPY)

peb

Fpb;
ppY)
PFb|

pob

PRb

Ppbi
ppb

ppb

SL

Report Date: 1/18/05

PPy -

Lab Number:  01-05-00331

Submission Date:  1/12/05

Sample ID: MADD331

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Analyte Result
Total Chlorotoluene <0.5 peb
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.5 ppb
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <05 pay
m,p-Dichlorobenzens <05 e
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o) <05 peb
p-Diethylbenzene <0.5 rpb

- 1,2.4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <05 b
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.5 Py
.1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.5 PP
Ethenylbenzene {Styiene)  <0.5 .-ppb)
Isopropy[benzene' i <{0.5 libobp
‘n-Propylbenzene =< 0.5 "*ppb)
Atert-Butylbehzene . ‘=08 -peb
sec-Butylbenzene: = . < 6.5 -PRb
p-Isopropyltoluene <05 ppb
n-Butylbenzene <05 pry
Hexachlorabutadiene <0.5 ppo
Methyl-tertiary-butyl-ether  <0.5 ppb
Naphthalene ' <05 ey
1,4-Dichlorobutane <05 PPy
Tetrahydrofuran <20, peb
Allyl chloride <05 peb
Methacrylonitrile <05 rr
d-Limonene <05 b




SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

:ld Number:  (090-718-050112
lection Date: 1/12/05

llection Time:  11:34:00 AM
Nlected By: PETRYSHIN

wreer MPR-1, screened [80-85], Melville Park Rd., Melvilie
OLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

#  Analyte
1615  Chlorodifluoromethane
436  Dichlorodifluoromethane
3612  Chloroethane

511+ Bromomethane

610  Chloromethane

Y439  Trichlorofluoremethane
J306  Vinyl chloride

J305  Methylena chloride

J300 .

Chloroform b

)324. .

1,2-Dichloroethane - .

304 :'Carbon tetrachloride-
1294  1-Bromo-2-chloroethane

405  1,2-Dichloropropane

J303  Chiorodibromomethane

1420  2-Bromo-1-chlorapropane

1301 Bromoform

1320

Freon 113
1292  Dibromomethane
1513  1{,1-Dichloropropene

1465 Methyl isothiocyanate

1455  Carbon disulfide
1458  Methylmethacrylate
1421 n-Propane
imments:

Result
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<0.5

<Q.5

PPD|
PP
PPY
ppb
pRby
ppb

PPRbl

PPY)
prbl
ppb
ppb
prb

FEb

DB#  Analyte
C0302 Bromodichloromethane
C0405  2,3-Dichforopropene
C0407  cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
C0408  trans-1,3-Dichlorcpropene
C0322  1,1,2-Trichlorosthane
€0408  1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
Cco285 11 .2.2-Tetrachloroethané
C0433  1,2,3-Trichloropropane
C0450  2,2-Dichloropropanes
C0451  1,3-Dichloropropane
C0230 Bromochloromethane
CO650 tert-Butyl-Ethyl-Ether
COB5  tert-Amyl-MethykEther
C0250 Benzene
C0251 Toluene
C0258  Chlorobenzene
C0258  Ethylbenzene
C0254 oXylere
C0252 m-Xylene
C0253 p-Xylene
C0255 Total Xylene
C0266  2-Chlorotoluene
C0267  3-Chlorotoluene
C0268  4-Chlorotoluensa
C0453  Disthyl ether
C0458  Acrylonitrile
C04658  Ethylmethacrylate
85 Components

Analyst(s):

<05

<0.5

< 0.5

<05

< 0.5

<0.5
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5

<0.5

.. .pAb

peb

ppb

Pety

*ppby

.. b

Jipeb

W‘.:. peb| -

pob| €

ppb

ppb

PPD

pRb

Ppb

ppb

ppb
PRb)
FPD)
EPb|
EPD)

ppb

T 3L

Report Date: 1/18/05

Lab Number.  01-05-00330

Submission Date:  1/12/05

Sample ID: MADO330

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Analyte Result
Total Chlorotoluene <0.5
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <05
1,2, 4-Trimethylbenzene <05
m,p-Dichlorobenzene <05
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o) <0.5
p-Diethylbenzen;a <0.5

1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene < 0.5

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <05
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <05
Ethenylbenzene (Styrene) < 0.5

- lsopropylbenzene v 17 :<D.5
'mPrﬁpylbenzehe - 05

. tert-Butylbenzene <05
- .sec-Butylbenzene <0.5
p-Isopropyltoluena <05
n-Butylbenzens <0.5
Hexachlorobutadiene <0.5

etiyltertia
Naphthalene <05
1,4-Dichlorobutane <0.5

Tetrahydrofuran < 20.
Allyl chloride <05
Methacrylenitrile < 0.5
d-Limonene <0.5

ppb
ppb

ppb

PP

PR

Ppb
peb)
Prb
PPb
ppbl
Ppby
Fpb;

PPb

ppb

Ppb

pEb)

pPb

pab




SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

eld Number:  100-718-050112
ollection Date: 112/05

ollection Time:  11:00:00 AM
ollected By: PETRYSHIN

ource: MPR-1, screened [90-95], Melville Park Rd., Melville
‘OLATILE ORGANIC A_NALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

B#  Analyte

0615 Chlorodifluoromethane
0436  Dichlorediflucromethane
0612 Chloroethane

0611  Bromomethane

0610 Chloromethane

0439  Trichlorofluoromethane
03068  Vinyl chloride

0305 Methylene chloride
0323  1,i-Dichloroathane

Q300

Chiloroform - -

0324

1,2-Dichloroathane

0304  Carbon tetrachloride
0294  1-Bromo-2-chlorozthane

0405

1,2-Dichloropropane

0303 Chlorodibromomethane
0420 2-Bromo-1-chlorcpropane
0301 Bromoform

0320 Freon 113

0292 Dibromomethane
0613  1,1-Dichloropropene
0485  Methyl isothiocyanate
2455  Carbon disulfide
2458  Methylmethacrylate
34-21 n-Propane

dmments:

Result
<0.5
<05
<0.5
<0.5
< 0.5
<05
<0.5
<0.5

Report Bate: 1/18/05

‘Lab Number:  01-05-00329
Submission Date:  1/12/05
Sample ID: MAOD329
Sample Type: TESTWELL
DB#  Analyte Resut  DB#  Analyte Result
st C0307 1,1-Dichloroethene <05 PP CO02685 Total Chlorotoluene <0.5 rrh
PPEl CD302  Bromodichloromethane <05 pry| C0O419 .1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <05 et
rpbl CO406  2,3-Dichloropropene <0.5 PPy C0418 1,24-Trimethylbenzene <05 P
pebl C0407  cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.5 PPy CO0415 m,p-Dichlorobenzene <0.5 ppb
FPbl C0408  trans-1,3-Dichloropropene  <0.5 et C0412 1.2-Dich|orobenzéne (o) <05 Ppprb
PRl CO322  1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.5 Fpb| C0432 p-Diethylbenzene <0.5 peb
PrBl C0409  1,1,1,2-Tetrachlorosthane < 0.5 FPbl C0435  1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <0.5. Peb
PPBl C0295  1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.5 b C0437 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <05 b
pebl CD433  1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.5 el C0438 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <05 P
bl C0450'. 2,2-Dichloropropane *-- <0.5 .ph COB00 Ethenylbenzens (Styrens) < 0:5° peb
PPB| CD4571 1.3-Dichl6ropropane . <0.5 .pebl CDB01- - Isopropylbenzene . <05 © ppb
¢ PRb|. cdzsb- ‘Bromochloromethane . <05 ‘erb COB02 . n-Propylbenzens - <05 peb
bl - C0650 ‘ter‘(-.Butyl-Ethyl-‘Elher <0.5 Lppb "COB03 : tert-Butylbenzene <05 rob
pebl COBS51  tert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether. ©. .. <0.5 PP COG04 sec-Butylbenzene <0.5 ppb
prbl  C0250 Banz:ane <05 Ppbl COB05 p-lsopropyltoluene <0.5 Feb
PPBl C0251  Toluene <05 ppbl COB06 n-Butylbenzene <05 pb
C0258  Chlerobenzene <05 peby CO607 Hexachlorobutadiene <05 peh
prd| C0259  Ethylbenzene <05 Fpb
pPb| CO254 o-Xylene <05 peby CO701 WNaphthalene <05 ppb
prbl C0252 m-Xylene <05 Py CO059 1,4-Dichlorobutane <05 b
C0253 h-Xylene <05 reol C0620 Methyl sulfide <05 peb
C0255 Total Xylene <05 Py CO058 Dimethyldisuifide <05 b
peb C0266  2-Chlorotoluene <0.5 Pt C0257 Bromobenzene <05 peb
pebl C0O267  3-Chlorotoluene <0.5 red COB18 2-Butanone (MEK) <20. FPh
PPB| CO268  4-Chlorotoluene <05 epbl CO621 Tetrahydrofuran <20. vpb
PPb| CD453  Diethyl ether <0.5 rpb| C0466  Allyl chloride <05 ppb
PPE| CD456  Acrylonitrile <05 pPb| CO0467 Methacrylonitrile <0.5 peb
FPB{ C0469  Ethylmethacrylate <0.5 Ppby 00460 d-Limonene <05 #pb
pPbl BS Components
Analyst(s): Y



SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

dd Number:  110-718-050111
llection Date: 1/11/05

llection Tima: 1:48:00 PM

llected By: PETRYSHIN

urce;:

i3
615
436
612
611
610
439
306
305
323
309 .
300

324 .

321~

304

294

€

MP 11, Screened, Melville Park Rd., Melville/ 100-105
JDLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

Analyte

Chlorodifluoromethans
Dichloredifluoromethane
Chloroethane
Bromomethane
Chloromethane

Trichlorofluoromethane

Minyl chloride

Methylene chloride

1,1-Dichlorosthane

-trans-1,2-Dichloroethene

Chloroform -

-4 2-Dichloroethane

1,1, t=Trichloroethane
Carbon-tetrachloride

1-Brorno-2-chloroethane

1,2-Dichloropropane

Chlorodibromomethane

2-Bromo-1-chloropropane

Bromoform

320 Freon 113

292  Dibromomethane
313  1,1-Dichloropropena
165  Methyl isothiocyanate
I55  Carbon disulfide

58  Methyimethacrylate
121 n-Propane

nments:

Result

<0.5

<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
0.5
205
<0.5

<05 .

<05 .
<0.5

<05

<0.5
<0.5
<2,

<0.5

<2.

Ppb

.':PP!?

FPb!
FPRb
Fpb)
ppb)

ppb

peb
ppb)
prb
prb)

ppb

Fpb

ppb

b

PP
pRb)
ppb)
PPD)

pPb|

DB#
0307
C0302
co408
0407
0408
C0322
C0409
C0295
C0433

C0450.
C0451.
CD280-
CO0880 -

C0651
Co0250
Co251
co258
C0259
C0254
co252
C0253
C0255

C0266

‘coz67

C0268
C0453
Co456

Co469

Analyte

1,1-Dichloroethene
Bromodichioromethane
2,3-Dichloropropene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
2,2-Bichloropropana -
1,3-Dichloropropane
Bromochloromethane

tert-Butyl-Ethyl-Ether

pfert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether

Benzene
Toluene
Chlorobenzene
Ethylbenzene
o-Xylene
m-Xylene
p-Aylene

Total Xylene
2-Chlorotoluene
3-Chlorotoluens
4-Chlorotolueng
Diethyl ether
Acrylonitrile

Ethylmethacrylate

85 Components

Result
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5

<0.5

<0.5

<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05 .
<05
<05°
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05

<0.5.

<0.5
<0.5
<05
<0.56
<0.5

<0.5

Analyst(s):

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

PPY)
FPY)
PPY)
PPb)
Ppb

ppt

FPb
PP

prb

epb;
PPb)
pph|

PRY

Prb

Yy

Report Date: 1/18/05

DB#
€0265
C0418
C0418
C0415
C0412
C0432
C0435
C0437

Co438

- ©0800

Co60

- C0602
- GO603

C0604
C0605
Cos0s
Cog07

C0701

C0059

Cos20

Co058
C0257
Cog19
Cos21
Co466
Co467

Co460

Naphthalene
1,4-Dichtorobutane
Methyl sulfide
Dimethyldisulfide
Bromobenzene
2-Butanone .(MEK)
Tetrahydrofuran
Allyl chloride
Methacrylonitrile

d-Limonene

Lab Number:  01-05-00285

Submission Date:  1/11/05

Sample ID: MAQD285

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Anaiyte Result
Total Chlorotoluene <0.5 Py
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <05 P
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <05 P
m,p-Dichlorobenzene <05 peb
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o) <05 PR
p-Diethylbenzena <(0.5 ppYl

..1,2.4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <0.5  ppd
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.5 pry
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <05 ppb

.-Ethenylbenzene (Styrene) < 0.5 -.peb
Isopropylbenzene & 9,5 *$Ppb)

* n-Propylbenzene - 20,5 erb
1ert-Butylbenzene “ <05 Appb
sec-Butylbenzene- <05 Ppgb
p-Isopropyltoluene <05 ped
n-Butylbenzene < 0.5 p;ph
Hexachlorobutadiene <05 el

<05 ppb
<05 ppb
<05 b
<0.5 peb
<0.5 Pph
<20. ppb
<20. pph
<0.5 ppb
<0.5 ppb
<0.5 pph




SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION QF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

T e
dd Number:  120-718-050111 @
flection Date: ~ 1/11/05 3| ’H 2
Mection Time:  1:08:00 PM %{e{y ;ﬁ’
Hected By: PETRYSHIN

urce: MPR 1, Screened, Melville Park Rd., Melville/ 110-115
JLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

#  Analvte

615 Chlorodiflucromethane
436  Dichlorodiflucromethane
612  Chloroethane

611  Bromomethane

610 Chloromethane

439  Trichloroflucromethane
306 Vinyl chloride

305 Methylene chiords

323  1,1-Dichloroethane

309  ftrans-1,2-Dichloroethene
300 - Chloroform . |
324- 1,2-Dichloroethane-

321 A ,1,(1e]'rif:hloroethane
304  Carbon tetrachloride
294  1-Bromo-2-chloroethane
405  1,2-Dichloropropane

303 Chlorodibromomethane
420  2-Bromo-1-chloropropane
301  Bromoform

320 Frecn 113

202  Dibromomethane
513  1,1-Dichloropropens
165  Methyl isothiocyanate
1556  Carbon disulfide

I58  Methylmethacrylate
}21  n-Propane

nments:

Result
<0.5
<0.5
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05

<05

<0.5

<0.5
<05

<2

PEb)
ppb
PPb)
pEb)
prb)
PFY)
peb
pAb
PRb]
ppb)

Ppb

ppo

ppb
PEb
ppb

prb

DB#

C0307
Co302
C0405
C0407
C0408
C0322
C0409
€285
£0433
C0450
Co451
0290
COB50
CO0B51
C0250
C0251
C0258
0259
0254
C0252
C0253
0255
C0266
C0267
C0268
C0453
C0456

o469

85 Components

Analyte Resut  Dpi#
1,1-Dichleroethene <05 reeb! CO265
Bromoadichloromethane <05 peby CO419
2,3-Dichloropropene <05 pebl C0418
cis-1,3-Dichlorcpropens <0.5 el C0415
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.5  erb| CD412
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <05 reby C0432
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <05 ppbl CD435
1,1,2,2-Telrachloroethane < 0.5  epb| C0437
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <05 pPrb (0438
2,2-Dichloropropane - <05 - ppbl ‘COBOD:
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.5 pebl COBOT
Bromochloromethane . -<0,5 - peb| - COBOZ.
ien-Butyl-Emyl~éther .<0,5 . peb| (0603
tert-Amyl-MethyhEther . <0.5 o5 G804
Benzene <05 Py CO605
Toluene <0.5 P CO606
Chlorobenzene <0.5 peb| COBO7
Ethylbenzene” <05 PRy
o-Xylene <05 PPy COTO1
m-Xylene <05 prby CO059
p-Xylene <(5 pPbl COB20
Total Xylene <0.5 b CO0O58
2-Chlorotoluene <0.5 pebl CO257
3-Chlorotoluena <0.5 ‘ PAb| COB19
4-Chiorotoluene <05 pebj COB21
Diethyl ether <05 peb| CO465
Acrylonitrile <05 epb Q0467
Ethylmethacrylate <05 peb " CO460
Analyst(s); Ry

Report Date: 1/18/05

Naphthalene

1,4-Dichlorobutane
Methyl sulfide
Dimethyldisulfide
Bromobenzene
2-Butanone (MEK)
Tetrahydrofuran
Allyl chloride
Methacrylonitrilz

d-Limonene

Lab Number: = 01-05-00284

Submission Bate:  1/11J05

Sample ID: MAOD284

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Analyte Result
Total Chlorotoluene <05
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <05
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <05
m,p-Dichlorobenzene <05
1,2-Dichlorabenzene (o) < 0.5
p-Diethylbenzene <05
1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <0.5 l
1,2,4-Trichlorebenzene <0.5
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.5
-Elhenyllbenzene {Styrene) <05
Isapropylbenzena <05
n-Propylbenzens <0.5
“tert-Butylbenzene <05
seE—Butylbenzene <0.5
p-Isopropyltolugne <0.5
n-Butylbenzene <0.5
Hexachiorobutadiene <0.5

Peb
PRb
peb
peb
PRb
Ppb)
ppb)
ppb)
PPb|
PRb|
BRb)
ppb
PRb)

PPb)

PPb
PRD)
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

PRB;




SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

#d Number:  130-718-050111
slection Date: 1/11/05

slection Time: 12:23:00 PM
illected By: PETRYSHIN

urcer MPR 1, Screened, Melville Park Rd., Melville/ 120-125
JLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

#
1515
1436
612
611
610
439
306
305
323
309
300
324
321
304
284

105

Analyte’

Chlorodifluoromethane
Dichlorediflucromethane
Chloroethane
Bromomethane
Chloromethane
Trichlorofluoromethane
Vinyl chloride.
Methylene chloride
1,1-Dichloroethane
trans~1,2-Dichloroethene
Chloroform
1,2-Dithloroethane
1,1,1-Trichioroethane
Carbon tetrachloride

1-Bromo-2-chloroethane

1,2-Dichloropropane

Chlorodibrﬁmomethane

2-Bromo-1-chioropropane

Bromoform

Result
<05
<0.5
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05

< 0.5

1 peb

-..ppbh)

PPb
PpRb
ppb
PR
ppb

pPb

pet

PRY|

peb

ppb|

reb

PPY

FPb)

PP

120 Freon 113

!82  Dibromomethane

i13  1,1-Dichloropropene
B5  Methyl isothiocyanate
55  Carbon disulfide

58  Methyimethacrylate
21 n-Propane

11.'nents:

<0.5

<05
<05
<2

<05
<0.5

<2,

ppb
ppE
prby

ppb

peb

DB#  Analyte Result  DB#
C0307  1,1-Dichloroethene <05 PPdl CO265
C0302  Bromodichloromethane <05 redl C0419
C0408  2,3-Dichloropropene <05 reh C0418
C0407  cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <05 peb| CO0415
C0408  trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <05  ped| C0412
C0322  1,1,2-Trichloroethane <05 pebl C0432
C0409  1,1,12-Tetrachloroethane <05  eeb| C0435
C0295  1,1,22-Tetrachloroethane <05 rpbl CO0437
C0433  1,2,3-Trichloropropane <05 epbl C0438
€0450  2,2-Dichloropropane <0.5 peb COGOD
C0451 . 1,3-Dichloropropane <05 pesl COSOY
C0280 - Bremochloromethane <05 peo| COG02:
C0B50 . it'ert-Butyl-EIhyl-Ether <05 peb| COBOZ
€0651 tert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether <05 rpebl COG04
CD250  Benzene <05 peby COBOS
C0251 Toluene <0.5 Pet| COBOS
C0258  Chlorobenzene <05 b} COBO7
C0259  Ethylbenzene <05 pprb
C0254  o-Xylene <05 Ppebl CO701
C0252 m-Xylene <05 pPH COD59
C0253 p-Xylene <05 ey COB20
C0255 Total Xylene <05 rey COO58
C0266  2-Chlorotoluene < 0.5 eebl CO257
C0287  3-Chlorotoluene <05 rebl C0B19
C0268  4-Chlorotoluene <05 peél CO0B21
0453 * Diethyl ether <05 ey C0466
C0456  Acrylonitrile <0.5 rpb| CD4B7
C0469  Ethylmethacrylate <05 peb| CO460
85 Camponents

Analystis): s

Report Date: 1/18/05

Total Chlorotoluene
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene
m,p-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o)

p-Diethylbenzene

1.2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene

1,2, 4-Trichlorobenzene
1.2,3-Trichlorobenzene
Ethenylbenzene (Styrene)
Isopropylbenzene
n-Propylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
p-Isopropyltoluene
n-Butylbenzene

Hexachlorobutadiene

Naphthalene

1,4-Dichlorgbutane
Methyl sulfide
Dimethyldisulfide
Bromobenzene
2.Butanone (MEK)
Tetrahydrofuran
Aliyl chloride
Methacrylonitrile

d-Limonene

Lab Number:  01-05-00283

Submission Date: 1/11/05

Sample ID: MADO283

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Analyte

Result
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<0.5
<0.5

- < 0.5

<Q.5
<0.5

<0.5.

.<"0.5'."-. .

<0.5
<0.5
<05

<0.5
<05
<0.5
<0.5
<05
<20.
<20,
<05
<05

<05

PRb|.

ppb
ppb
peb
FPb
Fob
Ppb
ppb
PPRY)
ppb
PPb

prb

JPRB| -

ppb
ppby.
PP

PP

PEb|
ppb
FRB
#PY]
PPE)
Peb

peb)




SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

Ad Number:  140-718-050111
llection Date: 1/11/05

Hlection Time: 11:31:00 AM
lected By: PETRYSHIN

wreer MPR 1, Screened, Melville Park Rd., Melville/ 130-135
OLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

¥

1515
1436
612
511
510
439
306
305
323
309

300

324

321
304
294
405
310

Analyte

Chiorodiflvoromethane
Dichlorodifluoromethane
Chloroethane
Bromomethane
Chloromethane
Trichiorofluoromethane
Vinyl.chlaride
Methylene chloride

1,1-Dichioroethane

- trans-1,2-Dichloroethene

Chlorcform
1,2-Dichloroethane- .
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Garbon tetrachloride
1-Bromo-2-chlorosthane
1,2-Dichloropropane
Trichloroethene
Chlorodibromomethane

2-Bromo-1-chloropropane

Bromoform

320 Freon 113

92  Dibromomethane

313 1,1-Dichloropropens
166  Methyl Isothiocyanate
155  Carbon disulfide

158  Methylmethacrylate
21 n-Propane

nments:

Resuit
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05

<05

- <05

<0.5

<05

Ppb)
peb)
ppb .
PFRD)

PPb)

DB#
C0307
0302
CO406
C0407
€0408
C0322
0409
C0295
€0433

[ CD450

Co451
Coz2g0
C0s50
Co651
C0250
C0251
Co258
Co259
C0254
co252
c0253
C0255
C0266

C0267

0268

C0453
C0456

Co469

85 Compaonents

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #105728

Analyte Resut DB
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.5 rre[ C0265
Bromodichloromethane <0.5 pebl C0419
2,3-Dichloropropene <05 ppb| C0418
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.5 ped| COD415
trans-1;3-Dichlorapropene <0.5  epbl C0412
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.5 peb| CD432
1,1.1,2—Tetracﬁ|oroethane <.0.5.... PPY| C0435
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.5 prol C0437
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.5 PP{ CD438
2,2-Dichlaropropane <05+ peb COBOD
1,3-Dichloropropane - <0.5-. Prb| CDBD1
Bromochloromethane <0.5 " prbl COBO2
tert-Butyl-Ethyl-Ether <05 prbl CDB03
tert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether <05° PPI; Cas04
Benzene <0.5 PPY COB05
Toluene <0.5 ped| COB06
Chlorobenzens <0.5 erY COBO7
Ethylbenzene <0.5

o-Xylene <05 peb| CO7MH
m-Xylene <05 pel CODS9
p-Xylens <05 peb| CO0B20
Total Xylene . <05 ey COD5B
2-Chlorotoluene <05 eeo| CD257
3-Chlorotaluene <05 rebl COB19
4-Chloratoluene <05 pptl C0B21
Diethyl ether <0.5 pebl CD466
Acrylonitrile <0.5 peol CO4B7
Ethylmethacrylate <0.5 rebl C0460

Analyst(s); YR

Report Date: 1/18/05

Naphthalens

1,4-Dichlorobutane
Methyl sulfide
Dimethyldisulfide
Bromabenzene
2-Butanone (MEK)
Tetrahydrofuran
Allyl chloride
Methacrylonitrile

d-Limonene

Lab Number:  01-05-00282
Submission Date:  1/11/05
Sample 1D; MA0D282
Sample Type: TESTW!ELL
Analyte Result
Total Chlorololuene <05
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <05
1,2.4-Trimethylbenzene <05
m,p-Dichlorobenzene <05
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o) <05
p-Diethylbenzene <05
1,2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene <0.5
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <05
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.5
-Ethenylbenzene (Styrene) <05
Isopropyibenzene <0.5
" .n-F!ropylber;zene <05
g 'tert-_Butylbenzene - <0.5
- sec-Butylbenzene <0.5
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.5
n-Butylbenzene <0.5
Hexachlorobutadiene <05

Fpby
#pbj
#pby
PP
peb
Frb
ppb
PPb)
PPE
ppb
PPh)
PPb)
Peb)
prb
PRb|
PPb|

pph

Prb
Ppb
peb)
pab
pebl
£pbl
PpRb
ppb
PPY

ppb




2id Number:
sliection Date:
allection Time:
silected By;

1/11/05
10:27:00 AM
PETRYSHIN

v

SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

150-718-050111

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
PUBLIC AND ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH LABORATORY - ELAP #10528

T

i)
L

wreet MPR 1, Screened, Melville Park Rd., Melville/ 140-145
OLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS - EPA Method 524.2

3
615
J436
1612
)§1 1
610
1439
1306
1305
1323
1309
1300
1324
321
304

284

Analyte

Chlorodiﬂuoromethane
Dichlorodiflucromethane
Chloroethane
Bromomethane
Chloromethane .
Trichlorofluoromethane
Vinyl chloride
Methylene chloride

1,1-Dichloroethane

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene -

Chloroform
4,2-Dichloroethane
1,1,1-Trichloroethans -
Carbon tetrachloride
1-Bromo-2-chloroethane
1,2-Dichlcropropane
Trichloroethene
Chlorddibromomethane
2-Bromo-1-chloropropane

Bromoform

320 Freon 113

282  Dibromomethane
313 1 ,1~Dicﬁ!oropropene
465 Methyl isothiocyanate
185  Carbon disulfide

158  Methylmethacrylate
21 n—P'ropane

nments:

Resulf
<0.5
<05
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<.0.5.
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
=05

<05 -

<0.5
<0.5

<0.5

<05

<05
<0.5
<2

<0.5
<05

<2,

Result
<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<05
<0.5
<0.5

<0.5

<05

<05
<0.5
<0.5
=<0.5
<0.5
<0.5
<05
<0.5
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05
<05

<05

DB#  Analyte
PP} CO307  1,1-Dichloroethene
epbl C0302  Bromodichloromethana
rebl D406  2,3-Dichloropropena
RSl C0407  cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
POl CD408  trans-1,3-Dichioropropens
pebl C0322  1,1,2-Trichloroethane
ebl . C0409  1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
PRYl CO0295  1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
pPbl C0433  1,2,3-Trichloropropane
~PPb| C0450  2,2-Dichloropropane
PPb|  C0451  1,3-Dichlorepropane
'Pi.=b C0280  Bromochloromethane
prb| " COBS0  teri-Butyl-Ethyl-Ether -
seb| COB51  -tert-Amyl-Methyl-Ether
FPbl C0250 Benzene
pedl C0251°  Toluene
pebl C0258  Chlorobenzene
pebl C0259  Ethylbenzene
PRbl C0254 o-Xylene
ppbl C0252 m-Xylene

C0253  p-Xylene

C0255  Total Xylens
prtl  CO266 2-Ch1or.otoluene
PPBl  CO267  3-Chlorotoluene
pebf CO268  4-Chlorotoluene
peb{  C0453  Diethyl ether
PRl C0456  Acrylonitiile
PPEl C0469  Ethylmethacrylate
PPbl 85 Components

Analyst(s):

PRb)
. ppby
5 ppb

" ppb

peb
ppb
ppb
ppb
pek
Ppo
PPb
ppb

peb

ppb
ppb
peb
prb
ppb
PP
PPY
ppb
ppb
pPh
PPb
ppb
PPED
PPD

ppb

Yy

Report Date: 1/18/05

Naphthalene
1,4-Dichlorobutane
Methyl sulfide
Dimethyldisulfide
Bromcbenzene
2-Butanone (MEK)
Tetrahydrofuran
Allyl chloride
Methacrylonitrile

d-Limonena

Lab Number  01-05-00281

Submission Date:  1/11/05

Sample [D: MAO0281

Sample Type: TESTWELL
Anaiyte Result
Total Chiorotoluene <05
1,3,5-Trimethylbanzene <05
1.2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.5
m,p-Dichlorobenzene <0.5
1,2-Dichlorobenzene (o0} < 0.5
p-Diethylbenzene <05
1.2,4,5-Tetramethylbenzene -< 0.5.
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <05
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene . < 0.5
Ethenylbenzene (Styrene) . <05
Isopropylbenzene -< 05
n-Propylbenzeneg: <05 .
tert-Butylbenzene <05
sec-Butylbenzene <0.5
p-Isopropyltcluene <0.5
n-Butylbenzene <0.5
Hexachlorobutadiene <0.5

<0.5
<05
<05
<05

<0.5

<20.

<20.
<0.5
<0.5

<0.5

PP
Ppb
ppb|
Ppb|
PPb
ppb)
pPb)
PPbl
Ppb)
PPB
ppb
peby
prb
FRb
Fpb

Ppb

P

ppb

prb
ppb
ppb.
ppb
PR
ppb
ppb
Ppb

FRb




